

Law Offices of Artice L. McCraw, P.A. Attorney and Counselor at Law 817 North Palafox Street

در معنی دورد در از دربان از مربوع اس^ر در مربوع ا

Densacola, Florida 32501-5681

Wrongful Death Trial Practice-General

Personal Injury

Admitted in Florida and Álabama

January 6, 1999



-014

*****35.00

-Telephone: (904) 438-4036

Fax: (904) 438-2136

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Florida Contract Flooring, Inc.

.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing is the original **Articles of Dissolution** for the above referenced corporation, together with our firm check in the amount of \$35.00.

If anything further is required, please advise. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours, Artice L. McGraw

ALMcG:dcy Enclosure

Artice me Graw gave Authorization to delete last sentence in #7, 2/16 D

1)oldis

8000

VS FEB 1 8 1999



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 15, 1999

ĸ

ARTICE L. MCGRAW, P.A. 817 N. PALAFOX STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32501-5681

SUBJECT: FLORIDA CONTRACT FLOORS, INC. Ref. Number: J54801

We have received your document for FLORIDA CONTRACT FLOORS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records indicate the current name of the entity is as it appears on the enclosed computer printout. Please correct the name throughout the document.

Please include the exhibit(s) referred to in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 299A00002152

WEAVENALD 29 FED 15 AT 10: 00

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION PURSUANT TOFILEDSECTION 607.267 OF THE FLORIDA GENERAL99 FEB I5 PM 2: 18BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OFSECRETARY OF STATEFLORIDA CONTRACT FLOORS, INC.FILED

To: Department of State Tallahassee, FL 32304

Filing Fee \$35.00

Pursuant to the provision of Section 607.267 of the Florida General Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the corporation:

1. The name of the corporation is **FLORIDA CONTRACT FLOORS**, INC.

2. The names and respective addresses of the officers of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	OFFICE	ADDRESS
ROBERT L. JONES	President	123 Chanteclaire Circle Gulf Breeze, FL 32561
ROCKY JONES	Vice President	121 Chanteclaire Circle Gulf Breeze, FL 32561
MYRTICE E. JONES	Secretary/ Treasurer	123 Chanteclaire Circle Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

3. The names and respective addresses of the directors of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS
ROBERT L. JONES	123 Chanteclaire Circle Gulf Breeze, FL 32561
ROCKY JONES	121 Chanteclaire Circle Gulf Breeze, FL 32561
MYRTICE E. JONES	123 Chanteclaire Circle Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

4. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the corporation have been paid or discharged.

5. All the property and assets of the corporation remaining after the payment of all debts, obligations, and liabilities of the corporation have been distributed among its stockholders in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. There are no actions pending against the corporation in any court.

7. The corporation elected to dissolve by act of the corporation, a resolution to dissolve having been duly adopted by the stockholders on December 30, 1998.

DATED this 30th day of December, 1998.

۰,

FLORIDA CONTRACT FLOORS, INC.

By: Robert L. Jones, Pres